Summary Status of the Apprenticeship Section — July 25, 2011
Statistics

RAPIDS: Statistics appear for the current Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) which is from October 1,
2010 thru September 30, 2011

Note: During the FFY 2010-2011, 298 apprentices were transferred from State to Federal
Registration.

Programs and Apprentices FFY as of June 30, 2010
New apprenticeship programs 2
registered:
New On-the-Job Training (OJT) 1
programs registered:
New pre-apprenticeship programs 2
registered:
Total active programs: 232
Total active apprentices: 8,489
Total new apprentices: 1,261
Total completions: 1,303

Date as of December 31, 2010

New apprenticeship programs registered: 6
Total active programs: 236

Total active apprentices: 9,447

Total new apprentices: 597

Total completions: 2,240

FY 2005 to FY 2010
National Averages of Completion, Cancellation, and Retention Rates
Based on Federal Workload Only

Fiscal Year* Completion Rate Cancellation Rate Retention Rate
2005 52% 40% 8%
2006 50% 38% 12%
2007 50% 37% 13%
2008 50% 36% 14%
2009 43% 40% 17%
2010 38% 40% 22%

Source: Registered Apprenticeship Partners Information Data System (RAPIDS) as of
1/6/11 (Federal Workload)

* = Fiscal Year data is based on the prior year’s expected completers



Publication of Completion Rates for Fiscal Year 2010:

The FY 2010 national average for completion rate is 38%
The FY 2010 national average for cancellation rate is 40%
The FY 2010 national average for retention rate is 22%

Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States)
Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2008 thru 30-SEP-2009

Fiscal Year*

Completion Rate

Cancellation Rate

Retention Rate

2010

43%

50%

7%




	Summary Status of the Apprenticeship Section – July 25, 2011
	Statistics
	RAPIDS: Statistics appear for the current Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) which is from October 1, 2010 thru September 30, 2011
	Note:  During the FFY 2010-2011, 298 apprentices were transferred from State to Federal Registration.
	Programs and Apprentices
	FFY as of June 30, 2010

	2
	New apprenticeship programs registered:
	1
	New On-the-Job Training (OJT) programs registered:
	2
	New pre-apprenticeship programs registered:
	  232
	Total active programs:
	8,489
	Total active apprentices:
	1,261
	Total new apprentices:
	1,303
	Total completions:
	Date as of December 31, 2010
	 New apprenticeship programs registered:  6
	 Total active programs:  236
	 Total active apprentices:  9,447
	 Total new apprentices:  597
	 Total completions:  2,240
	FY 2005 to FY 2010 
	National Averages of Completion, Cancellation, and Retention Rates
	Based on Federal Workload Only
	Retention Rate
	Cancellation Rate
	Completion Rate
	Fiscal Year*
	8%
	40%
	52%
	2005
	12%
	38%
	50%
	2006
	13%
	37%
	50%
	2007
	14%
	36%
	50%
	2008
	17%
	40%
	43%
	2009
	22%
	40%
	38%
	2010
	Source:  Registered Apprenticeship Partners Information Data System (RAPIDS) as of 1/6/11 (Federal Workload)
	* = Fiscal Year data is based on the prior year’s expected completers
	Publication of Completion Rates for Fiscal Year 2010:
	The FY 2010 national average for completion rate is 38%
	The FY 2010 national average for cancellation rate is 40%
	The FY 2010 national average for retention rate is 22%
	Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States)
	Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2008 thru 30-SEP-2009
	Retention Rate
	Cancellation Rate
	Completion Rate
	Fiscal Year*
	7%
	50%
	43%
	2010

