## Summary Status of the Apprenticeship Section – July 25, 2011

## **Statistics**

RAPIDS: Statistics appear for the current Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) which is from October 1, 2010 thru September 30, 2011

Note: During the FFY 2010-2011, 298 apprentices were transferred from State to Federal Registration.

Programs and Apprentices	FFY as of June 30, 2010	
New apprenticeship programs	2	
registered:		
New On-the-Job Training (OJT)	1	
programs registered:		
New pre-apprenticeship programs	2	
registered:		
Total active programs:	232	
Total active apprentices:	8,489	
Total new apprentices:	1,261	
Total completions:	1,303	

Date as of December 31, 2010

• New apprenticeship programs registered: 6

Total active programs: 236
Total active apprentices: 9,447
Total new apprentices: 597
Total completions: 2,240

FY 2005 to FY 2010 National Averages of Completion, Cancellation, and Retention Rates Based on Federal Workload Only

Fiscal Year*	Completion Rate	Cancellation Rate	Retention Rate
2005	52%	40%	8%
2006	50%	38%	12%
2007	50%	37%	13%
2008	50%	36%	14%
2009	43%	40%	17%
2010	38%	40%	22%

Source: Registered Apprenticeship Partners Information Data System (RAPIDS) as of 1/6/11 (Federal Workload)

<sup>\* =</sup> Fiscal Year data is based on the prior year's expected completers

## Publication of Completion Rates for Fiscal Year 2010:

The FY 2010 national average for completion rate is 38% The FY 2010 national average for cancellation rate is 40% The FY 2010 national average for retention rate is 22%

Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States) Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2008 thru 30-SEP-2009

Fiscal Year*	Completion Rate	Cancellation Rate	Retention Rate
2010	43%	50%	7%